

Amend SB 1192 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 9 through 13 and substitute the following:

(b) The [~~executive commissioner of the~~] commission[~~, or the executive commissioner's designee,~~] is entitled to obtain [~~from the department~~] criminal history record information as provided by Subsection (b-1) [~~maintained by the department~~] that relates to a person who is required to be fingerprinted and is:

(2) On page 2, line 10, between "from" and "any", insert "the department or".

(3) On page 2, line 11, strike "that" and substitute "the department or other".

(4) On page 2, line 15, strike "this section [~~Subsection (b)~~]" and substitute "Subsection (b-1)(2) [~~(b)~~]".

(5) On page 2, line 24, strike "Notwithstanding Subsection (c), criminal" and substitute "Criminal".

(6) On page 2, line 26, strike "(b)(1)" and substitute "(b-1)(1)".

(7) On page 3, lines 1 and 2, strike "this section [~~Subsection (b)~~]" and substitute "Subsection (b-1)(2) [~~(b)~~]".